# CITY OF SALEM



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-3	84	Version: 1				
Туре:	Informational Report		Status:	Filed			
				In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	8/26	/2019		Final action:	8/26/2019		
Title:	NOTICE OF APPEAL RECEIVED - An appeal has been received for the below cited application and this case will be heard by the City Council at a later date.						
	Planning Commission Decision - To allow two new residential units, for a total of three units, on the subject property - Approved.						
	Class 3 Design Review / Class 3 Site Plan Review / Class 2 Adjustment Case No. DR-SPR-ADJ19-0 - Jose Garcia - 1175 Nebraska Avenue NE.						
	Ward(s): 1 Councilor(s): Kaser Neighborhood(s): Grant						
Sponsors:							
ndexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Land Use Decision DR-SPR-ADJ19-07, 2. Appeal Application & Argument DR-SPR-ADJ19-07						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Ac	tion	Result	
·	1	City Co			ceived and filed		

TO:	Mayor and City Council
THROUGH:	Steve Powers, City Manager
FROM:	Norman Wright, Community Development Director

#### SUBJECT:

**NOTICE OF APPEAL RECEIVED** - An appeal has been received for the below cited application and this case will be heard by the City Council at a later date.

Planning Commission Decision - To allow two new residential units, for a total of three units, on the subject property - Approved.

Class 3 Design Review / Class 3 Site Plan Review / Class 2 Adjustment Case No. DR-SPR-ADJ19-07 - Jose Garcia - 1175 Nebraska Avenue NE.

Ward(s): 1 Councilor(s): Kaser Neighborhood(s): Grant

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Information Only.

Olivia Glantz Planner III

#### Attachments:

- 1. Land Use Decision DR-SPR-ADJ19-07
- 2. Appeal Application and Argument DR-SPR-ADJ19-07

08/07/2019